

Commonwealth Edison LaSalle County Nuclear Station 2601 N. 21st. Rd. Marseilles, Illinois 61341 Telephone 815/357-6761

July 2, 1992

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Attn: Document Control Desk

SUBJECT:

Reactor Containment Building Integrated Leak Rate Test LaSalle County Nuclear Power Station Docket No. 50-374, NPF-18, Unit 2

Enclosed please find the report "Reactor Containment Builling Integrated Leak Rate Test, LaSalle County Nuclear Power Station, Unit 2, March 27, 1992 and related appendices describing the Type A test.

This report is submitted to you in accordance with the requirements of 10CFR50, Appendix J, Section V.B.1. The information contained in Appendix A of this report is intended to comply with requirements of 10CFR50, Appendix J, Section V.B.3.

According to 10CFR50, Appendix J, Section III.D., the next Type A test is presently scheduled to be performed at the next refueling outage (Fall 1993). Additional Correspondence with regards to the schedule of Type A testing will be provided under separate cover.

Very truly yours,

G. J. Diederich Station Manager

LaSalle County Station

GJD/JPP/DML/cas

Attach.

cc: w/attachment:

A. B. Davis (U.S. NRC Region III)

F. Maura (U.S. NRC Region III)

D. Hills (LaSalle Senior NRC Inspector)

J. M. Shields

J. Glover

Central File/Integrated Leak Test

w/o attachment:

B. Siegel (NRC NRR Project Manager)

D. Galle

T. Hammerich

9207150198 920702 PDR ADDCK 05000374 PDR

ZCAPTS/388

A017 1